505056236 08/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5102991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD MARK LEVITAN	08/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERSURGICAL LIMITED
Street Address:	CRANE HOUSE
Internal Address:	MOLLY MILLARS LANE
City:	WOKINGHAM, BERKSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG41 2RZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16075226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)279-2170

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-270-2118

Email: patricia.knisley@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN PLLC

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS, SUITE 210
Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29522.2010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA KNISLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Knisley/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=20180822_Levitan_Assignment#page1.tif source=20180822_Levitan_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505056236 REEL: 046659 FRAME: 0140

180/4077PGB

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made the

The day of Anguist

2016

BY AND BETWEEN

Richard Mark Levitan ("the Co-Inventor") of 1853 Rt 25A, Orford, NH 03777, USA of the first part; and

Intersurgical Limited ("the Assignee") a company registered in England under number 01488409 whose registered office is at Crane House, Molly Millars Lane, Wokingham, Berkshire, RG41 2RZ, United Kingdom of the second part

WHEREAS

- A. The Co-Inventor is jointly, with others, the actual deviser of the invention ("the Invention") described in UK Patent Application No 1602049.7 (the "Patent Application") which was filed on 4 February 2016.
- B. The parties to this assignment desire to confirm that all of the Co-Inventor's right title and interest in and to the Patent Application and to the Invention are to be vested in the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED as follows:

- In consideration of the sum of one pound sterling (£1), the Co-Inventor ASSIGNS to the Assignee with full title guarantee all of their right title and interest in and to the Patent Application and the Invention for all countries of the world, including without limitation the United Kingdom and all countries of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including the right to file applications for and obtain corresponding protection in any and all countries of the world and to claim priority from the Application, together with any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue applications and the like, and the Co-Inventor hereby CONSENTS to the filing of any and all applications in respect of said Invention in the name of the Assignee.
- The Co-Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute
 without further consideration such documents as may be reasonably required to file and
 prosecute applications for protection of the Invention in such countries as shall be

determined by the Assignee, and at the expense of the Assignee to give all reasonable assistance in obtaining and enforcing any such protection.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Agreement
Flen M.C.
RICHARD MARK LEVITAN
Date: Agrit 26, 2016
Witness Drane Edbrid
A
Address Milliona Tool
Address ATTWOOD Can Team 205 Jonice Tree Ray Wayne PA 19087
9
4
Intersurgical Limited
By: McChael Hinter Title: () Pup Technic (Diech Date 10:01-2017.
Date
Witness
Name JAMES DOZWAD
Address & ColeRegor Howe
ASHVILLE UM
wordstand
seeci
R-41 2AR

2/2